

## **Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse**

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 https://cerrogordo.gov/supervisors/ Lori Meacham Ginapp Chris Watts Casey M. Callanan

## CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

MONDAY, JULY 1, 2024 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

## APPROVAL OF AGENDA APPROVAL OF MINUTES

A. June 24, 2024 Regular Session

**PUBLIC COMMENT** – Agenda Items Only **NEW BUSINESS** 

- 1. County Auditor Claims
- 2. County Auditor Payroll
  - a. Motion to Approve Employee Payroll Effective July 1, 2024
- 3. County Auditor Drainage
- 4. County Auditor Drainage District 57 Open Channel Cleanout
  - a. Consider approval of construction contract with Larsen Contracting Central LLC
  - b. Consider approval of performance, payment, and maintenance bond
  - c. Consider approval of certificate of insurance
- 5. County Sheriff Jail Integrated Control System Upgrade
  - a. Motion to Accept Low Base Bid of \$1,455,730 Submitted by Tjaden Electric Company, LLC
- 6. Consider Resolution Accepting Warranty Deed from YB LLC for Real Estate
- 7. County Engineer Consider closing of Farmers Beach Road (Cedar Avenue) from B-35 to Clear Lake on July 4, 2024
- 8. County Engineer

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Next Resolution 2024-52
Posted: 06/28/24 at 10:00 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.